operations to the LLC include only those revenues and direct operating
expenses associated with such spun cotton yarn business.

The following pro forma data are not necessarily indicative of the financial
position or results of operations that would actually have been reported had
the spun yarn asset contribution been effected during those periods or that
may be reported in the future.  The pro forma data should be read in
conjunction with the respective historical Consolidated Financial Statements
and Notes thereto of Unifi.

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

   Unifi, Inc.
 (Amounts in 000's)   March 30,   March 30,
   1997   Pro Forma   1997
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
Assets:
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $22,951 (1)$(32,902)   $   --
   (2)   9,951
 Accounts receivable, net   221,799   --   221,799
 Inventories   126,672 (1) (21,399)   105,273

 Other current assets   4,420   --   4,420

Total current assets   375,842   (44,350)   331,492

Property, plant and   586,246 (1)(133,389)   452,857
equipment, net
Investment in affiliate   -- (4) 180,490   180,490

Other noncurrent assets   41,564   --   41,564
Total assets   $1,003,652   $2,751   $1,006,403

Liabilities and
shareholders' equity:
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable   $101,761   $ --   $101,761
 Accrued expenses   38,914   --   38,914
 Income taxes   19,056   --   19,056
Total current liabilities   159,731   --   159,731

Long-term debt   235,000  (1)(23,500)   221,451
   (2)  9,951
Due to Parkdale America, LLC   --  (1) 20,000   20,000
Deferred income taxes   44,156  (3) (3,700)   40,456
Total liabilities   438,887   2,751   441,638

Shareholders' equity:
 Common stock   6,228   --   6,228
 Capital in excess of par   --   --   --
  value
 Retained earnings   557,537   --   557,537
 Cumulative translation   1,000   --   1,000
  adjustment
Total shareholders' equity   564,765   --   564,765
Total liabilities and   $1,003,652   $2,751   $1,006,403
  shareholders' equity

Explanation of pro forma adjustments:
(1)  Reflects Unifi's contribution of assets to and the liabilities  assumed
 by the LLC.
(2)  To  record additional borrowings required to fund the cash  payment  of
 $32.9 million on the closing date.
(3)  To  adjust  deferred income taxes for the tax effect of the  difference
  between  the  initial financial statement carrying value of its  investment
  in  the LLC and its 34.0% ownership in the tax basis of the underlying  net
  assets of the LLC.
(4)  To  record  the initial financial statement carrying value  of  Unifi's